united states

dollars

Hong Kong

dollars Renminbi

United States

Dollars

Hong Kong

Dollars

usd usd usd USD USD USD

Trade and other receivables 39,928 292,903 – 7,159 9,506,695 –

Cash and cash equivalents 3,103,016 268,285,580 2,216,430 801 2,169,753 –

Trade and other payables (9,090,788) (16,278,866) (14,669) (4,490,481) (4,927,791) –

Short-term borrowings and

 current portion of

 long-term borrowings – (85,909,090) – – (24,200,000) –

Long-term borrowings – (165,214,302) – – (10,000,000) –

Long-term payables (16,811,435) – – (14,658,194) – –

Net exposure arising from

 recognised assets and

 liabilities (22,759,279) 1,176,225 2,201,761 (19,140,715) (27,451,343) –

MONGOLIAN MINING CORPORATION
2010 AnnuAl RepoRt 135

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

30 finAnciAl instRuMents (continued)

(c) foreign currency exchange risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

A 5% strengthening/weakening of another currency against functional currencies defined in

note 2(s) as at the respective balance sheet dates would have (decreased)/increased profit

after taxation by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other risk variables

remained constant.

2010 2009

usd USD

Profit for the year

5% increase in RMB 792,115 717,402

5% decrease in RMB (792,115) (717,402)

5% increase in USD (44,029) 1,029,540

5% decrease in USD 44,029 (1,029,540)

5% increase in HK$ (108,883) –

5% decrease in HK$ 108,883 –

(d) interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate risk arises primarily from short-term borrowings and long-term borrowings.

Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk and fair value

interest rate risk respectively.

At 31 December 2010, it was estimated that a general increase/decrease of 100 basis points in

interest rates, with all other variables held constant, would have decreased/increased the Group’s profit

after taxation and retained profits by approximately USD1,566,447 (2009: a general increase/decrease